pursuant to section 44-312, except that: 14 

1.  The first two million dollars $2,000,000 of the monies shall be 15 
deposited each fiscal year in the seriously mentally ill housing trust 16 
fund established by section 41-3955.01. 17 

2.  The second two million five hundred thousand dollars $2,500,000 18 
of the monies shall be deposited in the housing trust fund established by 19 
section 41-3955. 20 

3.  The next twenty-four million five hundred thousand dollars 21 
$24,500,000 of the monies shall be deposited each fiscal year in the 22 
department of revenue administrative fund established by section 23 
42-1116.01 STATE TREASURER ADMINISTRATIVE FUND ESTABLISHED BY SECTION 24 
41-180. 25 

B.  The department STATE TREASURER shall deposit monies from 26